Submit 3 Copics to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C.103 Revised 1-1-19

DISTRICT J. P.O. Dox 1980, 11066 & Mr. 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, MM 18210

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Indicate Type of Lease	
0-045-24337	
ELL API NO.	

ree Vi

DISTRICT III	71VIFF 155
1000 Rio Britos Rd., Anse, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVORD, USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS)	1. Lette rame or Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well:	Lobato Gas Com "E"
MET X OUTEN	'
1. Name of Operator	8. Well No.
Amoco Production Company Attn: John Hampton	lE i
J. Address of Operator	9. Pool name or Wildest
P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201	Basin Dakota
Unit Letter D: 1220 Feet From The North Line and Section 3 Township 29N Range 9W 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, HE)	910 Feet From The West Line NMTM San Juan County
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice,	Report or Other Data
MOTICE OF INTENTION TO	IBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	To Generality
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS X COMMENCE DRILLI	
PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND	сементьюв 1 6 1991.
OTHER: Convert CP well to pressure monito X OTHER:	GI CON. DIV.
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all persinent details, and give persinent dates, in	Dist. 3
work) SEE RULE 1103.	cliding annualed date of narting any proposed

Amoco requests approval to convert the groundbed cathodic protection well on the subject location to a pressure monitor well. (This C P well had previously been approved for P&A by the NMOCD)

The following work has occurred:

- 1. Drilled and milled to 266'
- 2. Spotted 2 BBL cement plug across water zone.
- 3. Take in hole with 3 perf joints on 4 1/2" casing. Landed at 260'
- 4. Mixed and pumped 135 sx Class B cement with 2% CaCl. Sealed plug with 600# pressure.
- 5. Take in hole with 3 3/4" bit and pipe to 160'. Drilled cement and float collar and tagged bottom. One hour shut in pressure after drilling cement was 88#

Please contact Cindy Burton (303) 830-5119 if you have any questions pertaining to the above.

(This space for State Use) Original Signed by CHARLES GLOLLON		NOV 1 5 199
THE CAPACITION John Hampton	•	ETIKKE HO.
thereby county in the information above in true and complete to the best of my line	Sr. Staff Admin. Supv.	. 14/2/91

COMMITTALISM ANTHONY AL IF ANY:

State of Hew Mexico Subven J Coper Form C-103 Energy, Minerals and Hatmal Resources Department District Office Revised 1-1-12 DISTRICTI P.O. Dox 1980, Hobbs, 10st 18240 OLL CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL API HO. P.O. Box 2088 DISTRICTUI C.O. Diswer DD, Ancels, 1114 18210 30 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 S. Indicate Type of Lease STATE DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Dissos Rd., Assed 174 17410 TEE X 6. State Oil & Gas Lease Ho. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 1. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Hame (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well; will [WILL [X] Lobato Gas Com E 2. Hame of Operator 1. Well Ho. Amoco Production Company Attn: John Hampton 1E Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildean P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado Well Location <u>Basin</u> Dakota D : 1220 Feet From The North 910 West Line and Feet From The Line 29N 9W San Juan Section Township Range 100, Elevation (Show whether OF, RKB, RI, CR, etc.) 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON NEMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING TEMPCIMALLY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL ON ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB oner: <u>Abandon cathodic protection well</u> X OTHER:_ 12 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give personal dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed The cathodic protection well associated with the above well will be plugged and abandoned per the attached procedure.

SEP 0 4 1990

OIL CON. DIV DIST. 3

Please contact Cindy Burton (303)830-5119 if you have any questions.

SIGNATURE J. JOHN HAIRPEON	T.M.T. musr. Staff Admin. Supr. Date 8/31/90
(This space for State Use)	пильнено, 3 0 3 - 8 3 0 - 5 0 2
AIROVED BY	DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3
COMMITTED ATTROVAL F ARY	DAIL

GROUND BED ABANDONMENT

WELL NAME: LODATO E-IE

LOCATION: 53"D"-T29N-R9W

- 1) Weld 6" dia. spool with diverter line to pit
- 2) MIRU
- 3) Wash in hole with 1 1/4" work string. Circulate out coke breeze. Pull anodes as they come free. Wash hole to 250 ft.
- 4) Pump <u>80</u> sx of neat cement w/ 1/4 lb. sk. Flocele. Pull out work string.
- 5) Top off hole with cement, set flexible pipeline marker as PxA marker.
- 6) RDMO

Ground Bed Specifications

TD 250 ft.

Hole Dia. $6^{3}/4$ inches.

Casing Dia. Unknown inches

Casing Length 40 ft.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY

DATE .

Copies to Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources **Revised 1-1-89** Appropriate D'STRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM WELL API NO. P.O.Box 2088 3004524337 DISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type of Lease **DISTRICT III** FEE 🛛 STATE __ 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS LI NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Lobato Gas Com E 1. Type of Well: OIL WELL OTHER 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Attention Gail M. Jefferson #1E 9. Pool name or Wildcat P.O. Box 800 Denver Colorado 80201 (303) 830-6157 Basin Dakota 4. Well Location 1220 D Unit Letter NORTH 910 Feet From The WEST Line and Feet From The Line 3 Sectio 29N Township Rang **NMPM** SAN JUAN County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 5602' GL 11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice Report or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK **ALTERING CASING TEMPORARILY ABANDON** CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB Reland Tubing/Acidize OTHER: OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any MIRUSU 6/18/98. NDWH NUBOP Lock down pins stuck. Set pkr and chg out tbg head. TIH tag fill at 6928'. TOH w/tbg. Last joints were scaled bad. TIH with tbg pumped 1000 gals of 7.5% acid over perfs and let set for 2 hrs. Tried to swab well on vacuum. Reland tubing at a new depth of 6843'. NDBOP, NUWH. RDMOSU 6/23/98. OIL CON. DIV. DISTL 3

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the SIGNATURE	Sr. Admin. Staff Asst.	06-29-1998	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson	TELEPHONE NO.	(303) 830-6157	
(This space for State Cohnny Robinson	DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. #3	JUL 1	10